



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13467/2023 & CM APPL. 53156/2023 -Stay.**
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehwat, Advs.
Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC.

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR OJHA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S.N.Gupta, Adv. for R-1, 2 & 4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

%

ORDER
15.05.2024

List on 29.08.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 15, 2024

acm