



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13467/2023 & CM APPL. 53156/2023**

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel for GNCTD with Mr.
Uday Singh Ahlawat and Ms.
Tania Ahlawat, Advocates.

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR OJHA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. S.N.Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **27.01.2026**

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 27, 2026

DU