



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13467/2023, CM APPL. 53156/2023

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam
and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advts.

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR OJHA AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. None for the respondents.
2. The petitioners' written submissions are not on record.
3. Let them be placed on record within four weeks.
4. Re-notify on 5 August 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/aky